Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2.87% 56,725 56,725 - -

Trade receivables 28,218  -  - 28,218

Other receivables 796  -  - 796

Total financial assets 85,739 56,725  - 29,014

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,263  -  - 6,263

Total financial liabilities 6,263  -  - 6,263

Interest rate exposure

Weighted average
interest rate

Carrying amount
at 31 December

Floating
interest rate

Fixed
interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2022

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.54% 50,566 50,566 - -

Trade receivables 18,213  -  - 18,213

Other receivables 14,457  -  - 14,457

Total financial assets 83,236 50,566  - 32,670

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 5,127  -  - 5,127

Borrowings - - - -

Total financial liabilities 5,127  -  - 5,127

7. MANAGING RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES

93
Our

Organisation
Year

in Review Compliance
Performance

Statement
Disclosure

Index

Annual Report 2023 – Bendigo Kangan Institute

Financial
Statements

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

Interest rate risk

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Carrying
amount at

31 December
Result Equity Result Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2023

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 56,725 (567) (567) 567 567

Total impact (567) (567) 567 567

Interest rate risk

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Carrying
amount at

31 December
Result Equity Result Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2022

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 50,566 (506) (506) 506 506

Total impact (506) (506) 506 506

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and,
if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

CONTINGENT ASSETS

Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed only by the
occurrence or non-occurrence of one or more uncertain future events not wholly within the control of the entity.
These are classified as either quantifiable, where the potential economic benefit is known, or non-quantifiable.